I, Niu Mengyuan, translator of E-TRANSTAR (Beijing) Information Technology Co., Ltd., confirm this is a true and accurate translation of the original document.
CATTI Certificate No.: 20201100937000000097 Organization: E-TRANSTAR (Beijing) Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Tel: 010-60537024 Email: zhuliye@57trans.com
Organization Address: 201-212057, Zone 6, Pinggu Park, Zhongguancun Science and Technology Park, Pinggu District, Beijing
Signature: Date of Translation: October 27, 2025
Report No.: 02401-1811902172
161100110161 (2016)(Z)ZJY Zi No.0161
CNAS

Report No.: 02401-1811902172-S Page 4 of 13
Sample description and explanation
3. Description of series and explanation of model:
3.1. Products in this application unit:
a. Are the materials, coatings, and dimensions of current-carrying components the same? ■ Yes, □ No
Are the structures of the wiring terminals the same? ■ Yes, □ No
Are the fuse connections the same? ■ Yes, □ No
b. Are the contact size, material, structure and installation method the same? ■ Yes, □ No
c. Are the functional structure, materials and physical properties of the operating mechanism the same? ■ Yes, □ No
d. Are the contact closing and opening speeds the same? ■ Yes, □ No
e. Are the molding material and insulation material the same? ■ Yes, □ No
f. Are the arc extinguishing methods, materials and structures of the arc extinguishing devices the same? □ Yes, □ No /
g. Are the operators the same? ■ Yes, □ No
3.2. Description of the series (differences and similarities between different models and current levels of this application unit):
The HG30-32 fuse-type isolator has a rated voltage of 380 V, a rated frequency of 50 Hz, and a rated current of 32 A. It is mainly used in
lighting and power circuits as a power isolator and provides overload and short-circuit protection for the circuit.
3.3. Explanation of the model:
TRF01C-011.56-2018 2018-4-4
"S" indicates the presence of a fuse signaling device (omitted if there is no signaling device).
Rated working current
Design code
Fuse-disconnector code
I, Niu Mengyuan, translator of E-TRANSTAR (Beijing) Information Technology Co., Ltd., confirm this is a true and accurate translation of the original document.
CATTI Certificate No.: 20201100937000000097 Organization: E-TRANSTAR (Beijing) Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Tel: 010-60537024 Email: zhuliye@57trans.com
Organization Address: 201-212057, Zone 6, Pinggu Park, Zhongguancun Science and Technology Park, Pinggu District, Beijing
Signature: Date of Translation: October 27, 2025
Report No.: 02401-1811902172-S Page 5 of 13
Sample description and explanation
4. Special structure description:
/
5. Product certification:
Original Certificate No.: 2003010302029490; Date of first certification: January 22, 2003
TRF01C-011.56-2018 2018-4-4
I, Niu Mengyuan, translator of E-TRANSTAR (Beijing) Information Technology Co., Ltd., confirm this is a true and accurate translation of the original document.
CATTI Certificate No.: 20201100937000000097 Organization: E-TRANSTAR (Beijing) Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Tel: 010-60537024 Email: zhuliye@57trans.com
Organization Address: 201-212057, Zone 6, Pinggu Park, Zhongguancun Science and Technology Park, Pinggu District, Beijing
Signature: Date of Translation: October 27, 2025
Report No.: 02401-1811902172-S Page 6 of 13
Sample description and explanation
6. Safety-critical components list:
S/N Component/part name Component/material name Model
specification/brand Manufacturer (manufacturing plant)
1 Base (casing)
Flame-retardant
reinforced polybutylene
terephthalate (PBT)
engineering plastic
Plastic
FR-PBT 301-G30
Yinxian Yunlong Feida Machinery and